
CRITERIUM MACKENZIE U16 - GS

MEN  GIANT SLALOM

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Friday  2/27/2026 Start Time 9:30 / 13:25CLUB DE SKI MSA

SKIBEC

Technical Data

Race Information Run 1

Jury

Technical Delegate RIVARD STEPHANE CAN

Referee PAQUIN ALEXANDRINE CAN

Chief of Race BEAUDOIN ANTOINE CAN

Course Name LA CRETE

Start Altitude 655m

Finish Altitude 365m

Vertical Drop 290m

Homologation Number

Course Setter JOLICOEUR PIERRE OLIV CAN

Gates/Turning Gates 39/37

Start Time 9:30

LABRIE JEAN SEBASTIEN CAN

Gates/Turning Gates 40/38

Start Time 13:25

Number of Competitors: 76, Number of NOCs: 5, List: NAT2617.TXT,   Applied Penalty  282.16 F=1010

Race Information Run 2

Course Setter

Rank  Bib ACA Code Name   YB Club NAT       Run 1       Run 2       Total     Diff.   Points

1  37  114137 RICHARD, Anthony 2010 BELNE DLS 57.74 (3) 58.73 (1) 1:56.47     0.00

2  76  113906 BEAULIEU, Vincent 2010 MSA SKIBE 57.89 (4) 59.72 (3) 1:57.61 1.14     9.89

3  33  117267 POITRAS, Alexandre 2010 MSA SKIBE 58.61 (8) 59.09 (2) 1:57.70 1.23    10.67

4  30  113784 MARIER, Arnaud 2010 MTGAR DLS 58.00 (5) 59.80 (4) 1:57.80 1.33    11.53

5  62  112910 HUOT, Jayson 2010 SUTTO ESTRI 56.83 (1) 1:01.68 (12) 1:58.51 2.04    17.69

6  49  113451 JOANISSE, Louis-Felix 2010 BELNE DLS 57.52 (2) 1:01.75 (14) 1:59.27 2.80    24.28

7  67  113834 WANG, Alderic 2010 STON SKIBE 58.57 (7) 1:01.17 (9) 1:59.74 3.27    28.36

8  31  114113 PAINCHAUD, Henrik 2010 MSA SKIBE 59.57 (16) 1:00.36 (5) 1:59.93 3.46    30.00

9  24  114871 PELLETIER, Meric 2010 STSAV DLS 59.12 (11) 1:00.92 (6) 2:00.04 3.57    30.96

10  11  113750 LAPORTE, Felix 2011 TREMB DLS 58.98 (10) 1:01.71 (13) 2:00.69 4.22    36.59

11  53  114862 OUELLETTE, Raphael 2010 BLANC DLS 58.24 (6) 1:02.82 (22) 2:01.06 4.59    39.80

12  14  114489 GILBERT-PETIT, Victor 2011 STSAV DLS 1:00.02 (18) 1:01.27 (10) 2:01.29 4.82    41.80

13  8  113993 GASCON, Thomas 2010 BLANC DLS 1:00.37 (20) 1:01.12 (8) 2:01.49 5.02    43.53

14  74  114104 NAPPERT, Cam 2010 MORIN DLS 59.13 (12) 1:02.45 (19) 2:01.58 5.11    44.31

15  66  114067 LEGARE, Louis 2011 STSAV DLS 59.33 (13) 1:02.29 (18) 2:01.62 5.15    44.66

16  21  116162 NELSON, Derek 2010 VSC DLS 1:00.63 (22) 1:01.99 (17) 2:02.62 6.15    53.33

17  2  113670 BIBEAU, Caleb 2010 VSC DLS 1:00.84 (24) 1:03.68 (26) 2:04.52 8.05    69.81

18  57  116775 RHEAUME LELIEVRE, Williams2010 MCALM SEMAC1:00.52 (21) 1:04.01 (29) 2:04.53 8.06    69.89

19  51  114133 RASMUSSEN, Bo 2010 VORLA OUTAO1:00.67 (23) 1:04.06 (30) 2:04.73 8.26    71.63

20  1  115582 COIFFIER, Ludovic 2010 VALIN SEMAC1:01.64 (30) 1:03.30 (23) 2:04.94 8.47    73.45

21  38  116255 TIEDJE, Axel 2011 OWLS ESTRI1:01.38 (28) 1:04.14 (31) 2:05.52 9.05    78.48

22  54  116844 VERONNEAU, Philippe 2010 SUTTO ESTRI1:00.97 (26) 1:04.57 (33) 2:05.54 9.07    78.65

23  20  117235 MÉNARD-POPOV, Nicolas2011 BROM ESTRI1:01.70 (31) 1:03.86 (27) 2:05.56 9.09    78.83

24  29  113700 CHAUSSEGROS DE LERY, Noah2010 MORIN DLS 1:02.39 (34) 1:03.48 (25) 2:05.87 9.40    81.51

25  58  112922 TRENT, Olivier Elliot 2010 OWLS ESTRI1:00.93 (25) 1:05.68 (39) 2:06.61 10.14    87.93

26  63  114758 GERMAIN GAUTHIER, Justin2011 OWLS ESTRI1:02.02 (32) 1:05.20 (37) 2:07.22 10.75    93.22

27  9  114865 PAQUETTE, Emerick 2010 STSAV DLS 1:00.24 (19) 1:07.17 (45) 2:07.41 10.94    94.87

28  34  116673 HANCHAY, William 2011 BROM ESTRI1:03.53 (40) 1:04.62 (34) 2:08.15 11.68   101.29

29  59  117569 KEAYS, Thomas 2010 VALIN SEMAC1:03.15 (39) 1:05.49 (38) 2:08.64 12.17   105.54

30  55  115006 FILIATREAULT, Thomas 2010 TREMB DLS 1:02.52 (35) 1:06.25 (40) 2:08.77 12.30   106.66

31  46  114785 HEBERT, Finley 2010 MARIE OUTAO1:02.67 (37) 1:06.49 (41) 2:09.16 12.69   110.04

32  68  113778 LIZOTTE, Éliot 2010 MATHI SEMAC1:03.00 (38) 1:07.79 (47) 2:10.79 14.32   124.18

33  36  113483 OWENS, Liam 2010 EDOUA SEMAC1:04.53 (41) 1:07.22 (46) 2:11.75 15.28   132.50

34  13  114150 ROY, Alexis 2011 GLEA SEMAC1:04.67 (43) 1:07.15 (44) 2:11.82 15.35   133.11
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35  44  112895 CLÉMENT, Logan 2011 BROM ESTRI1:08.26 (49) 1:04.38 (32) 2:12.64 16.17   140.22

36  28  115225 GAGNON, Alexandre 2010 EMTB SEMAC1:04.86 (44) 1:07.95 (48) 2:12.81 16.34   141.70

37  22  106068 BLOUIN, Samuel 2011 EDEL OUTAO1:06.10 (46) 1:06.89 (43) 2:12.99 16.52   143.26

38  47  116831 THIBAULT, Zachary 2010 MATHI SEMAC1:05.04 (45) 1:07.97 (49) 2:13.01 16.54   143.43

39  71  115805 SHAUGHNESSY, Jack 2011 MARIE OUTAO1:04.56 (42) 1:08.91 (51) 2:13.47 17.00   147.42

40  15  114030 KAPLAN, Toby 2010 MARIE OUTAO1:06.74 (47) 1:08.56 (50) 2:15.30 18.83   163.29

41  73  114121 PELLETIER, Nathan 2010 FORT SEMAC1:07.16 (48) 1:10.42 (52) 2:17.58 21.11   183.06

NOT PERMITTED TO START 1st RUN

DID NOT START 1st RUN

DID NOT FINISH 1st RUN:   27 competitors

 39  114129 RAMIREZ, Luka 2010 STON SKIBE

 40  113286 RICHARD, Antoine 2010 STON SKIBE

 41  113263 JARJOURA, Alexandre 2011 TREMB DLS

 43  113962 DESMARAIS, Simon 2010 ORFOR ESTRI 1:04.75 (35)

 48  115581 COIFFIER, Olivier 2011 VALIN SEMAC DNF

 50  112997 DUFAULT, Collin 2011 TREMB DLS

 56  113952 DAVEY, Everett 2010 VORLA OUTAO 1:05.01 (36)

 61  114702 CHOUINARD, Benjamin 2011 OWLS ESTRI 1:04.00 (28)

 64  113517 TESSIER, Nicolas 2010 BELNE DLS 1:01.66 (11)

 65  114828 LINKLATER, Bryce 2010 EDEL OUTAO DNF

 69  114635 ACA, Samuel 2010 OLYM DLS

 70  115862 SMITH, Nicholas 2011 MARIE OUTAO DNF

 72  113228 BANKS, Thomas 2010 SUTTO ESTRI 1:02.45 (19)

 75  117197 JACQUES, Adam 2011 RELAI SKIBE

 3  114305 AUTRAN, Maxime 2010 MORIN DLS

 4  115373 LEGAULT, Eliot 2010 MORIN DLS

 5  117313 TREMBLAY, Victor 2011 PARC SEMAC 1:06.76 (42)

 6  115807 SIMONETTI TONON, Joaquin2010 TREMB DLS 1:03.39 (24)

 10  115735 MASOTTI, Marcus 2011 MARIE OUTAO DNF

 12  113255 GASCON, Maxim 2010 TREMB DLS 1:02.73 (21)

 17  115315 BOUCHARD, Benjamin 2010 BELNE DLS

 18  115304 BERNARD, Philippe 2010 ADSTO SKIBE 1:01.02 (7)

 19  114685 BRAKEL, Owethu 2010 EDEL OUTAO 1:12.81 (53)

 25  115166 MÉNARD, Nicolas 2011 BROM ESTRI

 26  113687 BRAZEAU, Louis 2011 MTHAB DLS 1:01.80 (15)

 27  116613 DEMERS, Benjamin 2011 OLYM DLS DNF

 32  113373 BOISCLAIR, Nicolas 2010 BELNE DLS 1:01.90 (16)

DISQUALIFIED 1st RUN

NOT PERMITTED TO START 2nd RUN

Page 2/3

Data Processing by Split Second Ver. 8.08 Rev. 5 ALGE TIMY3 WP Timing

 2/27/2026 / SKIBEC (CAN) / NAT26.0400

Created 2-27-2026 at 16:34:38



CRITERIUM MACKENZIE U16 - GS

MEN  GIANT SLALOM

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Friday  2/27/2026 Start Time 9:30 / 13:25CLUB DE SKI MSA

SKIBEC

Rank  Bib ACA Code Name   YB Club NAT       Run 1       Run 2       Total     Diff.   Points

DID NOT START 2nd RUN

DID NOT FINISH 2nd RUN:   8 competitors

 42  113237 BOLDUC, Malik 2010 KANA SEMAC1:01.19 (27) DNF

 45  113931 CABANES, Maxime 2010 TREMB DLS 59.43 (14) DNF

 52  116104 LACHAPELLE, Louis-Simon2011 VSC DLS 1:01.38 (28) DNF

 60  115300 BELAIR, Félix 2011 MASS SKIBE 59.73 (17) DNF

 7  115154 LEFEBVRE, Guillaume 2010 VSC DLS 1:02.63 (36) DNF

 16  114772 GRENIER, Antonin 2010 VALIN SEMAC1:02.02 (32) DNF

 23  114472 MORISSETTE, Theo 2010 STSAV DLS 59.50 (15) DNF

 35  114059 LEBIRE, Elliott 2010 STON SKIBE 58.95 (9) DNF

DISQUALIFIED 2nd RUN

RIVARD STEPHANE      (CAN)  ___________________________________________

Technical Delegate:

Forerunners

Run 1:

Run 2:

A - MORNEAU MEGAN

A - MORNEAU MEGAN

CAN

CAN

C - SIMARD MIA

C - BARBER DUGRE CHARLES

CAN

CAN

B - BASTIEN MATHIS

B - BASTIEN MATHIS

CAN

CAN

Conditions on course

ENSOLLEILLE Snow: GROOMED Temperature - Start: -15C / 5F Temperature - Finish: -12C / 10F

Legend:

YB     Year of Birth
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